附件9
拟通报的2014年度水泥企业资源能源消耗情况
	序号
	企业名称
	熟料产量（吨）
	工业废弃物利用量（吨）
	其它掺混料利用量（吨）
	单位熟料能源消耗
	水泥产量
	单位水泥能源消耗
	工艺

系统
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	煤耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨熟料）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	42.5及以上（吨）
	32.5（吨）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨水泥）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨水泥）
	
	

	1
	云南昆钢嘉华水泥建材有限公司
	2100924 
	41114 
	733722 
	94.29 
	63.42 
	102.08 
	1709873 
	630089 
	83.99 
	79.52 
	新型干法
	

	2
	云南国资水泥富民有限公司
	802341 
	46647 
	147787 
	100.43 
	49.18 
	106.48 
	640280 
	324752 
	68.67 
	81.89 
	新型干法
	

	3
	昆明宏熙水泥有限公司
	665794 
	146163 
	109622 
	106.62 
	63.20 
	97.08 
	401948 
	328867 
	90.88 
	97.20 
	新型干法
	

	4
	昆明崇德水泥有限公司
	290913 
	20798 
	60427 
	90.71 
	58.30 
	99.23 
	218846 
	101156 
	89.80 
	81.86 
	新型干法
	

	5
	华新水泥昆明东川有限公司
	702666 
	
	
	104.96 
	64.79 
	126.33 
	520538 
	371269 
	89.78 
	95.53 
	新型干法
	

	6
	云南国资水泥东骏有限公司
	1248020 
	399116 
	68604 
	115.27 
	65.01 
	123.38 
	1464706 
	104794 
	83.99 
	97.17 
	新型干法
	

	7
	云南建云岭水泥有限公司
	271925 
	204442 
	110741 
	110.42 
	63.99 
	118.35 
	101759 
	316928 
	93.22 
	83.62 
	新型干法
	


	序号
	企业名称
	熟料产量（吨）
	工业废弃物利用量（吨）
	其它掺混料利用量（吨）
	单位熟料能源消耗
	水泥产量
	单位水泥能源消耗
	工艺

系统
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	煤耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨熟料）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	42.5及以上（吨）
	32.5（吨）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨水泥）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨水泥）
	
	

	8
	云南四营水泥厂
	停产
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	新型干法
	

	9
	云南嵩明拦江水泥有限公司
	80000 
	71000 
	27000 
	106.25 
	62.00 
	113.88 
	
	177710 
	69.10 
	56.32 
	立窑
	

	10
	宜良县盘江水泥有限公司
	281113 
	
	
	104.56 
	96.38 
	131.19 
	100 
	156204 
	114.14 
	81.42 
	新型干法
	

	11
	云南国资水泥海口有限公司
	388786 
	40314 
	37629 
	114.58 
	79.66 
	124.37 
	244502 
	87943 
	113.67 
	92.22 
	新型干法
	拟黄牌警告

	12
	昆明西区高翔水泥有限公司
	17961 
	
	
	218.75 
	115.02 
	232.90 
	24361 
	
	150.11 
	179.71 
	新型干法
	

	13
	宜良红狮水泥有限公司
	4094232 
	960925 
	1385456 
	97.50 
	61.05 
	105.00 
	3168838 
	2069248 
	75.64 
	62.64 
	新型干法
	

	14
	宜良金珠水泥有限公司
	1692978 
	53890 
	278265 
	103.08 
	63.36 
	110.86 
	927796 
	459151 
	99.53 
	94.69 
	新型干法
	

	15
	富民金锐水泥建材有限公司
	473096 
	32019 
	97207 
	118.74 
	64.75 
	127.34 
	272307 
	530012 
	90.27 
	93.43 
	新型干法
	拟黄牌警告

	16
	云南建工云岭水泥有限公司
	271925 
	325183 
	
	110.42 
	63.99 
	118.35 
	101759 
	315928 
	93.22 
	83.62 
	新型干法
	


	序号
	企业名称
	熟料产量（吨）
	工业废弃物利用量（吨）
	其它掺混料利用量（吨）
	单位熟料能源消耗
	水泥产量
	单位水泥能源消耗
	工艺

系统
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	煤耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨熟料）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	42.5及以上（吨）
	32.5（吨）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨水泥）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨水泥）
	
	

	17
	云南云维恒基建材有限公司
	160560 
	105510 
	38120 
	114.00 
	87.00 
	124.00 
	64858 
	164702 
	98.00 
	106.00 
	新型干法
	拟黄牌警告

	18
	曲靖雄业水泥有限责任公司
	735881 
	125066 
	52767 
	108.20 
	61.22 
	115.72 
	600000 
	310000 
	104.40 
	115.30 
	新型干法
	

	19
	曲靖宣威宇恒水泥有限公司
	759647 
	291772 
	
	98.60 
	60.58 
	106.04 
	402859 
	946024 
	75.11 
	70.73 
	新型干法
	

	20
	曲靖宣峰水泥发展有限公司
	524781 
	180078 
	97894 
	100.40 
	62.58 
	108.09 
	274003 
	318810 
	82.56 
	78.38 
	新型干法
	

	21
	会泽县金塬建材有限公司
	809528 
	276395 
	54412 
	104.00 
	63.37 
	112.00 
	616543 
	445971 
	90.00 
	88.00 
	新型干法
	

	22
	会泽滇北工贸有限公司
	616846 
	129538 
	180904 
	112.80 
	72.00 
	117.65 
	326827 
	490241 
	89.00 
	97.80 
	新型干法
	

	23
	沾益县沾益水泥厂
	停产
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	立窑
	

	24
	云南滇东水泥有限公司
	486181 
	70205 
	203496 
	107.67 
	56.13 
	114.57 
	369134 
	265029 
	87.90 
	94.63 
	新型干法
	

	25
	云南福隆建材有限责任公司
	104112 
	183195 
	35600 
	95.90 
	56.50 
	102.84 
	160 
	174090 
	79.00 
	89.20 
	立窑
	

	26
	云南远东水泥有限责任公司
	1151200 
	198700 
	212600 
	106.40 
	60.16 
	113.79 
	838313 
	499086 
	80.60 
	86.79 
	新型干法
	

	序号
	企业名称
	熟料产量（吨）
	工业废弃物利用量（吨）
	其它掺混料利用量（吨）
	单位熟料能源消耗
	水泥产量
	单位水泥能源消耗
	工艺

系统
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	煤耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨熟料）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	42.5及以上（吨）
	32.5（吨）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨水泥）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨水泥）
	
	

	27
	云南远东亚鑫水泥有限责任公司
	387189 
	151936 
	32391 
	104.67 
	56.55 
	111.62 
	283788 
	305288 
	76.23 
	81.03 
	新型干法
	

	28
	云南师宗明驰水泥制造有限公司
	267102 
	77987 
	179824 
	111.30 
	64.00 
	119.16 
	71208 
	367556 
	85.80 
	86.24 
	新型干法
	

	29
	曲靖昆钢嘉华水泥有限公司
	1650284 
	255615 
	658629 
	109.34 
	56.56 
	115.10 
	1170453 
	830711 
	89.34 
	87.51 
	新型干法
	

	30
	罗平玉马水泥有限责任公司
	521365 
	66596 
	45812 
	110.86 
	63.51 
	118.66 
	85000 
	496444 
	90.09 
	80.90 
	新型干法
	

	31
	马龙县天恒工业有限公司
	408500 
	97800 
	114230 
	111.20 
	63.50 
	119.10 
	229257 
	353858 
	76.00 
	92.70 
	新型干法
	

	32
	富源县老厂宏发水泥厂
	306000 
	69565 
	15435 
	107.43 
	63.20 
	115.20 
	158000 
	185000 
	88.75 
	91.72 
	新型干法
	

	33
	云南宇东水泥有限公司
	378870 
	17731 
	70924 
	110.71 
	63.20 
	118.48 
	
	
	
	
	新型干法
	

	34
	曲靖际丰水泥有限公司
	193431 
	2437 
	
	127.00 
	63.00 
	155.00 
	
	
	
	
	新型干法
	

	35
	华新水泥（昭通）有限公司
	1035032 
	39100 
	
	117.06 
	77.56 
	105.46 
	762669 
	655195 
	103.03 
	81.18 
	新型干法
	

	36
	昭通昆钢嘉华水泥建材有限公司
	776535 
	102913 
	225204 
	94.20 
	64.52 
	105.37 
	277499 
	628750 
	83.98 
	78.92 
	新型干法
	

	序号
	企业名称
	熟料产量（吨）
	工业废弃物利用量（吨）
	其它掺混料利用量（吨）
	单位熟料能源消耗
	水泥产量
	单位水泥能源消耗
	工艺

系统
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	煤耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨熟料）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	42.5及以上（吨）
	32.5（吨）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨水泥）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨水泥）
	
	

	37
	绥江县浙浦水泥有限责任公司
	440459 
	220318 
	708107 
	74.74 
	61.98 
	83.06 
	522093 
	113035 
	80.90 
	61.61 
	新型干法
	

	38
	镇雄县三和建材有限公司
	439055 
	
	
	108.42 
	67.99 
	117.23 
	78860 
	591748 
	83.18 
	93.05 
	新型干法
	

	39
	云南昊龙实业集团水泥厂
	327856 
	101312 
	
	100.31 
	63.59 
	114.58 
	292914 
	273392 
	88.33 
	67.07 
	新型干法
	

	40
	云南昊龙实业集团巧家白鹤滩
	683713 
	148697 
	23241 
	123.79 
	62.70 
	130.06 
	284891 
	516330 
	88.61 
	102.19 
	新型干法
	

	41
	昭通得云建材有限责任公司
	794691 
	62681 
	298688 
	106.87 
	62.84 
	114.59 
	552721 
	686570 
	87.06 
	91.88 
	新型干法
	

	42
	永善溪洛渡水泥有限公司
	64319 
	7017 
	23933 
	117.00 
	115.90 
	93.50 
	
	78653 
	118.45 
	93.76 
	新型干法
	

	43
	彝良县毛坪水泥厂
	70633 
	4986 
	7479 
	129.64 
	111.62 
	143.36 
	
	83098 
	94.88 
	121.86 
	立窑
	拟黄牌警告

	44
	云南尖峰水泥有限公司
	1240351 
	247672 
	629229 
	101.40 
	60.70 
	108.85 
	988699 
	568659 
	
	
	新型干法
	

	45
	云南普洱西南水泥有限公司
	612225 
	94808 
	112920 
	108.69 
	59.97 
	116.06 
	496229 
	329571 
	
	
	新型干法
	

	46
	景东金泰水泥有限责任公司
	101500 
	2500 
	70000 
	108.00 
	64.00 
	116.00 
	74100 
	99900 
	80.00 
	73.00 
	新型干法
	

	序号
	企业名称
	熟料产量（吨）
	工业废弃物利用量（吨）
	其它掺混料利用量（吨）
	单位熟料能源消耗
	水泥产量
	单位水泥能源消耗
	工艺

系统
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	煤耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨熟料）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	42.5及以上（吨）
	32.5（吨）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨水泥）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨水泥）
	
	

	47
	墨江森鑫达水泥有限公司
	30595 
	11781 
	10334 
	109.54 
	56.85 
	116.53 
	16346 
	26324 
	89.34 
	96.80 
	立窑
	

	48
	澜沧三环有限有限公司
	29343 
	4915 
	4744 
	112.00 
	65.00 
	120.00 
	18465 
	17045 
	83.30 
	102.80 
	新型干法
	

	49
	云南普洱天恒水泥有限责任公司
	841741 
	182483 
	69205 
	119.75 
	66.56 
	127.93 
	715775 
	381578 
	87.48 
	100.06 
	新型干法
	

	50
	元江县永发水泥有限公司
	950000 
	200000 
	100000 
	90.00 
	120.00 
	105.00 
	300000 
	950000 
	120.00 
	105.00 
	新型干法
	拟黄牌警告

	51
	峨山宏峰建材有限责任公司
	851799 
	31116 
	205221 
	100.66 
	62.68 
	101.58 
	580168 
	175096 
	83.86 
	83.78 
	立窑
	

	52
	易门县中瑞建材有限公司
	842746 
	486666 
	29991 
	111.80 
	58.20 
	119.00 
	996292 
	363111 
	86.00 
	87.00 
	新型干法
	

	53
	易门大椿树水泥有限公司
	985489 
	216799 
	208902 
	109.86 
	63.29 
	117.97 
	702015 
	244010 
	86.98 
	92.58 
	新型干法
	

	54
	华宁玉珠水泥有限公司
	970816 
	578451 
	366440 
	121.98 
	68.35 
	130.43 
	963040 
	231662 
	88.63 
	101.29 
	新型干法
	拟黄牌警告

	55
	玉溪市桥龙水泥有限公司
	400137 
	78208 
	46925 
	110.98 
	63.16 
	118.74 
	255518 
	265874 
	88.01 
	91.25 
	立窑
	


	序号
	企业名称
	熟料产量（吨）
	工业废弃物利用量（吨）
	其它掺混料利用量（吨）
	单位熟料能源消耗
	水泥产量
	单位水泥能源消耗
	工艺

系统
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	煤耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨熟料）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	42.5及以上（吨）
	32.5（吨）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨水泥）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨水泥）
	
	

	56
	华宁盘溪水泥有限责任公司
	停产
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	立窑
	

	57
	澄江华荣水泥有限责任公司
	968770 
	157410 
	9155 
	106.47 
	63.63 
	115.93 
	962004 
	190666 
	89.53 
	97.63 
	新型干法
	

	58
	新平县宝山水泥有限公司
	58859 
	7171 
	
	135.00 
	61.00 
	143.00 
	19570 
	65107 
	42.00 
	108.00 
	立窑
	

	59
	新平鲁奎山水泥有限公司
	433504 
	201557 
	
	90.23 
	63.90 
	91.19 
	207944 
	453857 
	89.90 
	70.43 
	立窑
	

	60
	活发集团刘总旗水泥公司
	905810 
	658836 
	
	92.18 
	63.81 
	100.26 
	1050643 
	254727 
	81.83 
	66.24 
	新型干法
	

	61
	通海鉷泰公司里山水泥厂
	84964 
	58267 
	3775 
	104.31 
	60.94 
	111.80 
	
	122218 
	69.73 
	81.08 
	立窑
	

	62
	江川翠峰水泥有限公司
	停产
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	立窑
	

	63
	通海秀山水泥有限责任公司
	187367 
	63387 
	
	114.46 
	68.21 
	119.90 
	136490 
	220105 
	94.42 
	91.54 
	立窑
	

	64
	云南壮山实业股份有限公司
	1207347 
	106344 
	174554 
	110.09 
	64.72 
	118.05 
	853660 
	844517 
	90.75 
	97.26 
	新型干法
	

	65
	云南壮乡水泥股份有限公司
	542768 
	
	
	106.00 
	62.00 
	114.00 
	455653 
	266605 
	88.00 
	93.00 
	新型干法
	

	序号
	企业名称
	熟料产量（吨）
	工业废弃物利用量（吨）
	其它掺混料利用量（吨）
	单位熟料能源消耗
	水泥产量
	单位水泥能源消耗
	工艺

系统
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	煤耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨熟料）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	42.5及以上（吨）
	32.5（吨）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨水泥）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨水泥）
	
	

	66
	云南兴建水泥有限公司
	1355272 
	165456 
	198954 
	105.93 
	62.83 
	113.65 
	1070511 
	430980 
	83.89 
	90.37 
	新型干法
	

	67
	广南广固水泥有限责任公司
	135900 
	77035 
	15590 
	106.18 
	58.47 
	113.37 
	1600 
	225200 
	75.82 
	80.52 
	新型干法
	

	68
	马关兴达水泥有限责任公司
	22518 
	
	7111 
	148.00 
	60.00 
	210.00 
	
	29629 
	95.00 
	48.00 
	立窑
	

	69
	云南省富宁县富州水泥厂
	79396 
	24628 
	5332 
	122.00 
	90.51 
	136.50 
	18556 
	76896 
	113.07 
	13.90 
	新型干法
	拟黄牌警告

	70
	镇康水泥建材有限公司
	648211 
	
	
	103.95 
	62.42 
	111.62 
	351451 
	470826 
	79.97 
	81.54 
	新型干法
	

	71
	沧源浙江金信水泥有限公司
	98595 
	30003 
	10759 
	71.00 
	74.29 
	80.00 
	14781 
	141610 
	97.11 
	43.68 
	立窑
	

	72
	云南金江沧源水泥工业有限公司
	241731 
	
	
	104.01 
	58.92 
	111.44 
	119980 
	156440 
	85.19 
	88.69 
	立窑
	

	73
	云县水泥有限责任公司
	85017 
	5858 
	20176 
	98.65 
	102.57 
	107.73 
	
	96700 
	115.20 
	102.96 
	立窑
	

	74
	永德县松山水泥有限公司
	外购熟料
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	立窑
	

	75
	红河紫燕水泥有限责任公司
	692824 
	110742 
	110716 
	110.49 
	62.22 
	116.04 
	230436 
	472350 
	80.26 
	86.71 
	新型干法
	


	序号
	企业名称
	熟料产量（吨）
	工业废弃物利用量（吨）
	其它掺混料利用量（吨）
	单位熟料能源消耗
	水泥产量
	单位水泥能源消耗
	工艺

系统
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	煤耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨熟料）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	42.5及以上（吨）
	32.5（吨）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨水泥）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨水泥）
	
	

	76
	石屏异龙水泥有限责任公司
	停产
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	新型干法
	

	77
	国资水泥红河开远水泥厂
	1071201 
	166383 
	287110 
	115.49 
	77.51 
	125.20 
	1092758 
	548287 
	93.17 
	90.74 
	新型干法
	拟黄牌警告

	78
	蒙自瀛洲水泥有限责任公司
	1022331 
	773623 
	
	106.48 
	64.52 
	114.59 
	572721 
	844329 
	89.31 
	82.37 
	新型干法
	

	79
	弥勒市河湾水泥有限公司
	681700 
	80519 
	139003 
	112.58 
	71.90 
	121.41 
	409699 
	519428 
	94.01 
	86.83 
	新型干法
	拟黄牌警告

	80
	个旧市鸡街水泥厂
	停产
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	立窑
	

	81
	保山昆钢嘉华水泥有限公司
	1150961 
	103154 
	
	93.16 
	64.41 
	101.07 
	751134 
	816311 
	72.60 
	66.51 
	新型干法
	

	82
	云南省湾甸勐亚水泥有限公司
	260170 
	无
	94699 
	121.43 
	72.52 
	130.35 
	100212 
	233300 
	104.99 
	103.98 
	新型干法
	拟黄牌警告

	83
	腾冲县腾越水泥有限公司
	594365 
	55000 
	30000 
	115.39 
	61.26 
	124.10 
	404038 
	357311 
	84.66 
	89.38 
	新型干法
	

	84
	云维保山有机化工有限公司
	319559 
	无
	无
	98.00 
	62.00 
	106.00 
	321270 
	207406 
	85.00 
	81.00 
	新型干法
	

	85
	保山海螺水泥有限责任公司
	938700 
	无
	无
	93.10 
	60.86 
	100.58 
	290350 
	761614 
	78.99 
	79.35 
	新型干法
	

	序号
	企业名称
	熟料产量（吨）
	工业废弃物利用量（吨）
	其它掺混料利用量（吨）
	单位熟料能源消耗
	水泥产量
	单位水泥能源消耗
	工艺

系统
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	煤耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨熟料）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	42.5及以上（吨）
	32.5（吨）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨水泥）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨水泥）
	
	

	86
	龙陵海螺水泥有限责任公司
	930122 
	
	
	94.28 
	56.19 
	101.18 
	415576 
	784706 
	78.54 
	85.44 
	新型干法
	

	87
	大理昆钢金鑫建材有限公司
	408619 
	41399 
	146063 
	101.50 
	60.69 
	108.96 
	171586 
	279144 
	78.61 
	78.99 
	新型干法
	

	88
	云南三江水泥有限公司
	497564 
	9879 
	
	100.92 
	67.32 
	109.19 
	439513 
	260637 
	91.94 
	84.08 
	新型干法
	

	89
	大理红山水泥有限责任公司
	707826 
	294659 
	228041 
	109.58 
	63.17 
	115.90 
	372850 
	496901 
	88.35 
	95.18 
	新型干法
	

	90
	红塔滇西水泥股份有限公司
	1927155 
	262335 
	630000 
	106.58 
	63.66 
	108.41 
	1373187 
	802449 
	84.47 
	86.92 
	新型干法
	

	91
	大理水泥集团有限责任公司
	1118400 
	891500 
	258300 
	106.28 
	63.31 
	114.06 
	999800 
	601300 
	86.69 
	90.68 
	新型干法
	

	92
	华润水泥（鹤庆）有限公司
	927775 
	72594 
	73830 
	90.61 
	63.66 
	98.44 
	780595 
	677110 
	89.17 
	77.69 
	新型干法
	

	93
	华润水泥（弥渡）有限公司
	793957 
	0 
	265510 
	109.50 
	62.50 
	114.50 
	679588 
	533961 
	85.50 
	90.00 
	新型干法
	

	94
	祥云建材集团有限责任公司
	291480 
	28243 
	143560 
	110.50 
	63.91 
	118.35 
	190894 
	203985 
	88.53 
	92.46 
	新型干法
	

	95
	云南国资水泥剑川有限公司
	552777 
	13249 
	0 
	107.39 
	62.89 
	115.25 
	557361 
	332711 
	85.60 
	90.07 
	新型干法
	

	序号
	企业名称
	熟料产量（吨）
	工业废弃物利用量（吨）
	其它掺混料利用量（吨）
	单位熟料能源消耗
	水泥产量
	单位水泥能源消耗
	工艺

系统
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	煤耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨熟料）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	42.5及以上（吨）
	32.5（吨）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨水泥）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨水泥）
	
	

	96
	云南弥渡厐威有限公司
	102360 
	41456 
	38202 
	111.05 
	59.11 
	118.32 
	63897 
	143724 
	63.38 
	63.12 
	立窑
	

	97
	永平无量山水泥有限责任公司
	582000 
	
	254000 
	103.22 
	59.88 
	110.58 
	219000 
	528700 
	76.84 
	77.33 
	新型干法
	

	98
	武定滇武水泥有限公司
	停产
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	立窑
	

	99
	元谋土林建材有限责任公司
	停产
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	立窑
	

	100
	永保特种水泥股份有限公司
	800647 
	
	230616 
	121.30 
	72.60 
	103.36 
	459991 
	512577 
	109.62 
	98.50 
	新型干法
	拟黄牌警告

	101
	永保特种水泥股份金山公司
	424283 
	
	
	122.67 
	75.30 
	118.75 
	229464 
	355740 
	34.57 
	62.12 
	新型干法
	

	102
	华坪定华能源有限责任公司
	630810 
	222974 
	178997 
	113.85 
	66.75 
	122.05 
	382952 
	473503 
	84.06 
	94.18 
	新型干法
	

	103
	云南省丽江水泥有限责任公司
	674195 
	163137 
	169920 
	108.32 
	84.30 
	118.98 
	401424 
	381225 
	93.19 
	75.17 
	新型干法
	

	104
	德宏奥环水泥有限公司
	609894 
	
	187562 
	105.48 
	65.92 
	113.76 
	211043 
	658774 
	83.38 
	87.51 
	新型干法
	

	105
	云南芒市西南水泥有限公司
	441564 
	
	113721 
	112.53 
	72.72 
	121.14 
	287439 
	382669 
	161.82 
	132.41 
	新型干法
	拟黄牌警告

	106
	盈江允罕水泥有限责任公司
	508280 
	159561 
	25428 
	104.32 
	63.95 
	112.19 
	185882 
	550079 
	83.06 
	76.65 
	新型干法
	

	序号
	企业名称
	熟料产量（吨）
	工业废弃物利用量（吨）
	其它掺混料利用量（吨）
	单位熟料能源消耗
	水泥产量
	单位水泥能源消耗
	工艺

系统
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	煤耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨熟料）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨熟料）
	42.5及以上（吨）
	32.5（吨）
	电耗（千瓦时/吨水泥）
	综合能耗（千克标煤/吨水泥）
	
	

	107
	勐腊勐远大展水泥有限公司
	122850 
	
	
	91.00 
	56.90 
	98.00 
	136500 
	
	79.00 
	91.00 
	立窑
	

	108
	西双版纳勐养水泥有限公司
	43761 
	15506 
	8548 
	90.80 
	52.27 
	97.17 
	27079 
	34160 
	82.90 
	75.00 
	立窑
	

	109
	华新红塔水泥景洪有限公司
	768715 
	29841 
	87005 
	99.97 
	63.52 
	107.77 
	864687 
	101050 
	82.85 
	89.08 
	新型干法
	

	110
	华新水泥（迪庆）有限公司
	599288 
	63697 
	202655 
	103.59 
	57.83 
	110.70 
	697267 
	88615 
	77.80 
	92.23 
	新型干法
	

	111
	迪庆州维西县华茂水泥厂
	停产
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	立窑
	

	112
	香格里拉鸿达水泥有限公司
	停产
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	新型干法
	


